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Table 1. The output of the full LME model for the overall tonal space (the tone triangle area):
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	Intercept
	.58
	.13
	45.92
	4.38
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.64
	.16
	36
	4.11
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.64
	.16
	36
	4.11
	<.001

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	
	
	

	Participants
	.099
	.31
	
	
	

	Residuals
	.23
	.48
	
	
	



Table 2. The output of the full LME model for the individual tonal dispersion:
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	(Intercept)
	.72
	.06
	271.24
	11.98
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.53
	.089
	181.19
	5.91
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.49
	.089
	180.87
	5.49
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone2
	-.45
	.084
	288
	-5.34
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone3
	-.56
	.084
	288
	-6.64
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone4
	-.32
	.084
	288
	-3.79
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone5
	-.51
	.084
	288
	-6.13
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone6
	-.41
	.084
	288
	-4.84
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m:TonecategoryTone2
	-.39
	.12
	288
	-3.28
	.0012

	ConditionIDS-23m:TonecategoryTone2
	-.34
	.12
	288
	-2.85
	.0047

	ConditionIDS-15m:TonecategoryTone3
	-.2
	.12
	288
	-1.72
	.086

	ConditionIDS-23m:TonecategoryTone3
	-.21
	.12
	288
	-1.78
	.076

	ConditionIDS-15m:TonecategoryTone4
	-.084
	.12
	288
	-.71
	.48

	ConditionIDS-23m:TonecategoryTone4
	-.13
	.12
	288
	-1.08
	.28

	ConditionIDS-15m:TonecategoryTone5
	-.33
	.12
	288
	-2.76
	.0062

	ConditionIDS-23m:TonecategoryTone5
	-.37
	.12
	288
	-3.14
	.0019

	ConditionIDS-15m:TonecategoryTone6
	-.56
	.12
	288
	-4.7
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m:TonecategoryTone6
	-.38
	.12
	288
	-3.18
	.0016

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	Corr
	
	

	Participants
	.0012
	.034
	
	
	

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.018
	.14
	.98
	
	

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.018
	.13
	-.06
	-.26
	

	Residuals
	.067
	.26
	
	
	



Table 3. The output of the full LME model for the within-category tone variation:
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	(Intercept)
	.59
	.026
	98.37
	22.29
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.24
	.039
	18
	6.14
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.18
	.039
	18
	4.66
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone2
	-.23
	.032
	280.02
	-7.27
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone3
	-.19
	.032
	280.02
	-6.06
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone4
	-.28
	.032
	280.02
	-8.95
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone5
	-.21
	.032
	280.02
	-6.68
	<.001

	TonecategoryTone6
	-.26
	.032
	280.02
	-8.2
	<.001

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	Corr
	
	

	Participants
	.00053
	.023
	
	
	

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.02
	.14
	.35
	
	

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.019
	.14
	.69
	.32
	

	Residuals
	.029
	.17
	
	
	



Table 4. The output of the full LME model for the pitch height of utterances:
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	Intercept
	5.69
	.12
	37.38
	46.39
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	1.33
	.13
	36
	10.55
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m
	1.03
	.13
	36
	8.15
	<.001

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	
	
	

	Participants
	.13
	.37
	
	
	

	Residual
	.15
	.39
	
	
	



Table 5. The output of the full LME model for the pitch variability across utterances:
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	Intercept
	.39
	.034
	46.94
	11.49
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.35
	.041
	36
	8.51
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.25
	.041
	36
	6.23
	<.001

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	
	
	

	Participants
	.0059
	.077
	
	
	

	Residuals
	.016
	.13
	
	
	



Table 6. The output of the full LME model for the pitch variability within utterances:
	Fixed effects

	
	Estimate
	SE
	Df
	t-value
	p

	Intercept
	.85
	.032
	35.9
	26.6
	<.001

	ConditionIDS-15m
	.089
	.032
	36
	2.79
	.0085

	ConditionIDS-23m
	.062
	.032
	36
	1.94
	.06

	Random effects

	
	Variance
	SD
	
	
	

	Participants
	.0097
	.099
	
	
	

	Residuals
	.0096
	.098
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